	Department
	Contact
	Office
	Extension
	Fax
	Email address

	Adult Probation
	

	
	Gideon Gregory
	903.885.7851 
	6223
	
	

	
	
	903.473.5000
	114
	
	

	Constable
	

	
	Allen Davis
	903.473.5000
	161
	903.473.5061
	Rains.constable@co.rains.tx.us

	County Attorney
	
	

	
	Robert Vititow – County/District Attorney
	903.473.5000
	117
	903.474.5085
	robert.vititow@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Erin Hreha-Purdon – Asst County Attorney
	903.473.5000
	219
	903.474.5085
	erin.Hreha-Purdon@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Jennifer Mansfield – Legal Assistant
	903.473.5000
	115
	903.474.5085
	jennifer.mansfield@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Amy Wallace – Legal Assistant
	903.473.5000
	223
	903.474.5085
	amy.wallace@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Lauryn Holcomb – Investigator
	903.473.5000
	118
	903.474.5085
	lauryn.holcomb@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Mark Negri - Investigator
	903.473.5000
	220
	903.474.5085
	mark.negri@co.rains.tx.us

	County Auditor
	

	
	Tammi Byrd – County Auditor
	903.473.5000
	121
	903.953.0008
	tammi.byrd@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Abigail Reed – Assistant Auditor
	903.473.5000
	158
	903.953.0008
	abigail.reed@co.rains.tx.us

	County Clerk
	

	
	Mandy Sawyer – County Clerk
	903.473.5000
	104
	903.473.5086
	mandy.sawyer@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Molly Lennon - Records
	903.473.5000
	105
	903.473.5086
	molly.lennon@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Misty Fergason - Recordings
	903.473.5000
	103
	903.473.5086
	misty.fergason@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Lori Hutchins – Criminal, Civil, Probate
	903.473.5000
	106
	903.473.5086
	lori.hutchins@co.rains.tx.us

	County Commissioners
	

	
	Jeremy Cook - Precinct 1
	903.473.5000
	159
	903.953.0008
	jeremy.cook@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Mike Willis - Precinct 2
	903.473.5000
	123
	903.953.0008
	mike.willis@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Korey Young - Precinct 3
	903.473.5000
	160
	903.953.0008
	korey.young@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Lori Northcutt - Precinct 4
	903.473.5000
	124
	903.953.0008
	lori.northcutt@co.rains.tx.us

	County Extension Office
	

	
	Sarah Latham – Extension Agent
	903.473.5000
	247
	903.473.0252
	sarah.latham@ag.tamu.edu

	
	Sue Caruana – Admin Assistant
	903.473.5000
	245
	903.473.0252
	scaruana@ag.tamu.edu

	County Judge
	

	
	Linda Wallace – County Judge
	903.473.5000
	122
	903.473.4298
	linda.wallace@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Melba Wiley – Admin Assistant
	903.473.5000
	120
	903.473.4298
	melba.wiley@co.rains.tx.us

	Department
	Contact
	Office
	Extension
	Fax
	Email address

	District Clerk
	

	
	Laura Pate – District Clerk
	903.473.5000
	100
	903.473.5008
	laura.pate@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Melissa Butler – Deputy District Clerk
	903.473.5000
	101
	903.473.5008
	melissa.butler@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Gayla Sparkman – Deputy District Clerk
	903.473.5000
	102
	903.473.5008
	gayla.sparkman@co.rains.tx.us

	Elections
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Lisa Kneifl 
	903.473.5000
	109
	903.473.5086
	lisa.kneifl@co.rains.tx.us

	Emergency Management
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Joe Parker
	903.473.5000
	125
	903.953.0008
	joe.parker@co.rains.tx.us

	Environmental Enforcement
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Glenda Parker
	903.473.5000
	250
	903.953.0008
	glenda.parker@co.rains.tx.us

	Grant Development
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Kristi Hopkins
	903.473.5000
	128
	903.473.4298
	kristi.hopkins@co.rains.tx.us

	Human Resources
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Stacy Parker
	903.473.5000
	111
	903.473.5011
	stacy.parker@co.rains.tx.us

	Indigent Health
	

	
	Glenda Harder
	903.473.5000
	119
	903.473.4298
	glenda.harder@co.rains.tx.us

	Justice of the Peace
	

	
	Jenkins Franklin – Justice of the Peace
	903.473.5000
	218
	903.473.5090
	jenkins.franklin@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Jennifer Patterson – JP Clerk
	903.473.5000
	217
	903.473.5090
	jennifer.patterson@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Jenna Fite – JP Clerk
	903.473.5000
	235
	903.473.5090
	jenna.fite@co.rains.tx.us

	Library
	

	
	Front Desk
	903.473.5000
	195
	
	

	
	Wendy Byrd – Library Director
	903-473-5000
	196
	903.473.5097
	wendy.byrd@co.rains.tx.us

	Maintenance
	

	
	Shane Mansfield
	903.473.5000
	160
	
	

	
	Jimmy Mooney
	903.473.5000
	160
	
	

	Road and Bridge
	

	
	Ronnie Morgan – R&B Administrator
	903.473.5000
	198
	903.473.5070
	ronnie.morgan@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Cory Parker – R&B Asst Administrator
	903.473.5000
	199
	903.473.5070
	cory.parker@co.rains.tx.us

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Department
	Contact
	Office
	Extension
	Fax
	Email address

	Sheriff’s Department
	

	
	Dispatch (Non-Emergencies)
	903.473.3181
	137
	
	

	
	Paige Wilson - Dispatch Supervisor
	903.473.3181
	148
	903.473.3008
	paige.wilson@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Jail
	903.473.3181
	138
	
	

	
	Jeremy Caviness – Jail Administrator
	903.473.3181
	143
	903.473.3008
	jeremy.caviness@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Michael Hopkins – County Sheriff 
	903.473.3181
	141
	903.473.3008
	michael.hopkins@co.rains.tx.us

	
	David Holman - Chief Deputy
	903.473.3181
	135
	903.473.3008
	david.holman@co.rains.tx.us

	
	David Rojo - Chief Deputy 
	903.473.3181
	146
	903.473.3008
	david.rojo@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Kim Porter – Records Clerk/Sex Offender Registrar
	903.473.3181
	200
	903.473.3008
	kim.porter@co.rains.tx.us

	Treasurer
	

	
	Jennifer Trevino – County Treasurer
	903.473.5000
	126
	903.473.5065
	jennifer.trevino@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Maggie Ingram – Assistant Treasurer
	903.473.5000
	168
	903.473.5065
	maggie.ingram@co.rains.tx.us

	Vehicle Registration
	

	
	Sheila Floyd – Tax Assessor/Collector
	903.473.5000
	108
	214.292.8452
	sheila.floyd@co.rains.tx.us

	
	Bridgett Snedeger – Motor Veh Clerk
	903.473.5000
	110
	214.292.8452
	bridgett.snedeger@co.rains.tx.us

	Veteran’s Affairs
	

	
	David Harvey
	903.473.5000
	155
	903.953.0008
	david.harvey@co.rains.tx.us

	Voter Registration
	

	
	Leigh Cunningham
	903.473.5000
	237
	903.473.5086
	leigh.cunningham@co.rains.tx.us
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